nl
y

•

•

•

•

Jun-2022 Dec-2022 Jun-2023 Dec-2023 Jun-2024 Dec-2024

DEBT & CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

•

•

•

NON-REVENUE RELATED COSTS - CONTINUED COST DISCLIPINE
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25

H1 H2

•

•

•

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE CONTINUES TO DECLINE
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

TELEVISION

DIVESTMENT

•

•

3 Agg TV assets divested to Network Ten, expected

cash proceeds of $15-$20m payable over the next 5

years

Binding proposal executed with Australian Digital

Holdings (“ADH”), overall proceeds are $6.4m of

which $3.8m constitutes upfront cash

consideration and $2.6m will be received through

the provision of transitional services arrangements

Estimated consideration from the sale of SCA’s TV

assets is, in aggregate, $19-$24m and this represents

a 4-5x multiple on forecasted FY25 proforma TV

EBITDA

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

FY25
OUTLOOK

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

FY25
OUTLOOK

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Q&A

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

APPENDIX

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Q1 Q2 H1

$'000s Actual Actual Actual

Project Trident 2,708 3,175 5,883
Redundancies 1,109 1,210 2,319

Talent Contract Payout 1,247 627 1,875

Outsourcing 27 766 794

Other 324 572 895

Project Sirius 0 575 575

Project Wave 17 1,033 1,049

Dayforce Implementation 282 485 767

Total 3,006 5,268 8,275

SIGNIFICANT AND NON-RECURRING ITEMS
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

•

•

o

o

o

•

•

•

CONSOLIDATED OPERATING RESULT
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

H1 FY24 RESULT – 'WALK' FROM REPORTED TO CONTINUING OPERATIONS
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

•

•

•

•

•

TELEVISION RESULTS
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

•

CORPORATE RESULTS
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

	Slide 1: H1 FY25 RESULTS
	Slide 2: DISCLAIMER SLIDE
	Slide 3: H1 FY25  OVERVIEW
	Slide 4: H1 FY25 RESULTS HIGHLIGHTS
	Slide 5: H1 FY25 HEADLINES
	Slide 6: LEADING AUSTRALIAN AUDIO